

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	1025	Version: 1			
Туре:	Adm	ninistrative	Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	10/2	6/2023		In contro	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS
On agenda:	11/7	/2023		Final acti	on: 11/7/2023	
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding Multipurpose Disposal Site Material Sorting Emergency Project, First District, as follows:					
	 Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District: a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Statement of Final Quantities for work performed for the Multipurpose Disposal Site Material Sorting Emergency Project (Project No. 23STM1-S51M) by the contractor Remedial Transportation Services, Inc. (not a local vendor) in the amount of \$234,569.00; and b) Determine that these emergency actions were found by the Board to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15269 (c) - Emergency Projects. A Notice of Exemption was filed on this basis on January 24, 2023, and the proposed action is within the scope of that Notice of Exemption. 					
Sponsors:	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, BOARD OF DIRECTORS, FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSER					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - SFQs for MPS Disposal Site Material Sorting Emergency Project, 3. Executed Statement of Final Quantities, 4. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Action	Result
11/7/2023	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVI	SORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Multipurpose Disposal Site Material Sorting Emergency Project, First District, as follows:

Acting as the Board of Directors, Flood Control and Water Conservation District:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Statement of Final Quantities for work performed for the Multipurpose Disposal Site Material Sorting Emergency Project (Project No. 23STM1-S51M) by the contractor Remedial Transportation Services, Inc. (not a local vendor) in the amount of \$234,569.00; and

b) Determine that these emergency actions were found by the Board to be exempt from the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to State CEQA Guidelines Section 15269(c) - Emergency Projects. A Notice of Exemption was filed on this basis on January 24, 2023, and the proposed action is within the scope of that Notice of Exemption.